70/24 (p Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103330279 =

PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies) Ross Walden Tye Name: IKOR Life Sciences Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2084 Union Street Execution Date(s) 10/23/06 City: San Francisco Assignment ☐ Merger State: CA Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Country USA Zip <u>941231</u> Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1

Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto	 ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
<u>State: CA</u> Zip: <u>94304-1050</u> Phone Number: <u>(650) 493-9300</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)Payment InformationAttorney Docket Number 33482-702.201
Fax Number: (650) 493-6811 Email Address: ahalluin@wsgr.com	Deposit account number: 23-2415 Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
9. Signature. Signature	October 24, 2006 Date

Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,277

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)

Authorized to be charged by credit card

2

40.00

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/31/2006 MJAMA1 00000121 232415 11586312

Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

01 FC:8021

Name: Albert P. Halluin

-40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 018470 FRAME: 0743

	ASSI	GNMENT OF	APPLICATION			Docker	danu	er 33482-702.201
Whereas, th	e undersigned:							
I. LAST N ADDRÉ	iame, first name iss	2. LAST NAN ADDRESS	ME, FIRST NAME	3.	Last Name, First Address	NAME		AST NAME, FIRST NAME DDRESS
	oss W, Estates Drive California 95928-6950	N/A			N/A		, N	
hereinalter i	ermed "Inventors", have	e invented certain	new and useful impr	roven	nents in			
	CAR	квохуметну	LATED CROSS-U	NKF)	d tetrameric hi	MOGLO	BIN	
	I for which an applicate of the state of the					T YET AS	SIGN	EO.
94123, (herodisclosed the (all collective (hereinafter N	cinafter termed "Assigne crein, and in and to all e vely hereinafter termed " termed "patents") therec IOW, THEREFORE, in	ee"), is desirous of imbodiments of th 'said invention"), on granted in the l	f acquiring the entire e invention, heretofo and in and to any and United States and for	right ore co d all p reign o	, title and interest in and necived, made or disco- patents, inventor's certifi- countries.	I to said ap rered joint! icates and o	plicat y or s other I	everally by said Inventors
from said A	ssignee:		·					
Protection o United State	and said invention; (b) in if Industrial Property or e as or any foreign country abstitution, continuation	n and to all rights otherwise; (c) in a y, including each a	to apply for foreign p and to any and all app and every application	paten piicati i filed	ts on said invention pur ions filed and any and a land each and every pai	mant to the il patents g ent grantes	Inter ranted I on a	and interest (a) in and to said national Convention for the I on said invention in the ny application which is a y reissue or extensions of
shall include other papers and interest additional a other priorit patents gran contests, pul	fullest extent the right, to prompt production of p i, and other assistance all herein conveyed; (h) for pplications covering said	title and interest hortinent facts and I to the extent dec representing any of invention; (d) for said invention; and invention; in thous limitation of the property actions are represent actions.	erein conveyed in the documents, giving of mode necessary or detections, of said applications, or filing and prosecution of (f) for legal procedures and reexaminated court actions; p	e Unition (c) for the color of	led States and foreign commony, execution of per e by said Assignee (a) for filing and prosecuting optications for reissuance pications for reissuance involving said inventions, opposition proceedings.	ountries. S itions, oath or perfection substitute, e of any sa on and any es, cancell	inch c as, spe ng in s divisi id pat appli ation	ents; (e) for interference or cations therefor and any
3. representativ	The terms and eves, and shall be binding	coverants of this ; upon said Invent	assignment shall into ors, their respective l	re (o (heirs,	he benefit of said Assig legal representatives an	nee, ils suo d assigns.	cesso	rs, assigns and other legal
4. assignment,	Said Inventors (contract, or understanding	hereby jointly and ng in conflict here	l severally warrant asswith.	nd rep	present that they have no	ot entered a	i nd wi	ll not enter into any
E C	N WITNESS WHEREOI	F. said Inventors I	nave executed and de	liver	xi-this กิริบบกายแงง รส์เ	Assigner	as of	the dates written below:
	0/23/2000		-	_	Status ss Walden Tye	Je A	11	>
Date:			· _		(
Date:			-					and the second s

PATENT REEL: 018470 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 10/24/2006